Shawnee County Crime Stoppers - Statistical Report
Filter Date: December 2022 Run Date: 2023/01/08

m-mmm--mmmm

Tips Received 101

Tip Follow-ups 95 190 118 59 60 71 99 60 94 46 51 50
Arrests 2 7 8 0 4 4 2 14 23 1 0 12
Cases Cleared 1 4 3 0 2 2 1 8 9 4 0 6
Charges Laid 15 4 6 0 2 6 1 11 19 20 0 16
Fugitives 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 4 3 0 0 3
Administrative Discipline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
# of Rewards Approved 0 2 1 1 2 5 1 3 4 2 0 2
Rewards Approved $0 $1,100 $625 $250 $440 $2,350 $225 $676 $1,600 $625 $0 $550
# of Rewards Paid 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 0 1
Rewards Paid $700  $350 $0 SO $240 $0 $225  $0 $1,438 $250 $0 $325
# of Weapons Recovered 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 0
# of Vehicles Recovered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Property Recovered $200 $0 $0 $0 %0 $0 $0  $530 $0 $0 $0 %0
Cash Recovered $8,693 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $6,500 $0 $0 $0
Drugs Seized $9,971 $0 $0 $0 $200 $15,810 $0 $1,650 $66,488 $0 $0  $50
Total Recovered $18,864  $0 $0 $0 $200 $45,810 $0 $2,180 $72,988 $0 $0  $50

Page 1 of 2



Tips Received

Tip Follow-ups

Arrests

Cases Cleared

Charges Laid

Fugitives

Administrative Discipline
# of Rewards Approved
Rewards Approved

# of Rewards Paid
Rewards Paid

# of Weapons Recovered
# of Vehicles Recovered
Property Recovered
Cash Recovered

Drugs Seized

Total Recovered

403

17

25

$1,725

$1,050
1
0
$200
$8,693
$9,971
$18,864

190

$3,040

$240
8
0
$0
$30,000
$16,010
$46,010

253
39
18

31

$2,501

$1,663
2
0
$530
$6,500
$68,138
$75,168

147
13
10
36

3

0

4
$1,175

2

$575

$0
$0
$50
$50

993
77
40

100

16

23
$8,441
11
$3,528
11
0
$730
$45,193
$94,169
$140,092

20,265
6,263
1,983
1,820

856
459
7
526
$262,312
350
$215,694
67
12
$1,504,043
$122,143
$602,988
$2,229,174

Page 2 of 2



