

## Shawnee County Crime Stoppers - Statistical Report

Filter Date: December 2022 Run Date: 2023/01/08

Statistic	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Tips Received	46	41	40	44	56	77	101	60	57	55	61	50
Tip Follow-ups	95	190	118	59	60	71	99	60	94	46	51	50
Arrests	2	7	8	0	4	4	2	14	23	1	0	12
Cases Cleared	1	4	3	0	2	2	1	8	9	4	0	6
Charges Laid	15	4	6	0	2	6	1	11	19	20	0	16
Fugitives	0	1	2	0	2	0	1	4	3	0	0	3
Administrative Discipline	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of Rewards Approved	0	2	1	1	2	5	1	3	4	2	0	2
Rewards Approved	\$0	\$1,100	\$625	\$250	\$440	\$2,350	\$225	\$676	\$1,600	\$625	\$0	\$550
# of Rewards Paid	2	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	4	1	0	1
Rewards Paid	\$700	\$350	\$0	\$0	\$240	\$0	\$225	\$0	\$1,438	\$250	\$0	\$325
# of Weapons Recovered	1	0	0	0	0	8	0	2	0	0	0	0
# of Vehicles Recovered	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Property Recovered	\$200	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$530	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Cash Recovered	\$8,693	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,000	\$0	\$0	\$6,500	\$0	\$0	\$0
Drugs Seized	\$9,971	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$200	\$15,810	\$0	\$1,650	\$66,488	\$0	\$0	\$50
Total Recovered	\$18,864	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$200	\$45,810	\$0	\$2,180	\$72,988	\$0	\$0	\$50

Statistic	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	SI
Tips Received	127	177	218	166	688	20,265
Tip Follow-ups	403	190	253	147	993	6,263
Arrests	17	8	39	13	77	1,983
Cases Cleared	8	4	18	10	40	1,820
Charges Laid	25	8	31	36	100	856
Fugitives	3	2	8	3	16	459
Administrative Discipline	0	0	0	0	0	7
# of Rewards Approved	3	8	8	4	23	526
Rewards Approved	\$1,725	\$3,040	\$2,501	\$1,175	\$8,441	\$262,312
# of Rewards Paid	3	1	5	2	11	350
Rewards Paid	\$1,050	\$240	\$1,663	\$575	\$3,528	\$215,694
# of Weapons Recovered	1	8	2	0	11	67
# of Vehicles Recovered	0	0	0	0	0	12
Property Recovered	\$200	\$0	\$530	\$0	\$730	\$1,504,043
Cash Recovered	\$8,693	\$30,000	\$6,500	\$0	\$45,193	\$122,143
Drugs Seized	\$9,971	\$16,010	\$68,138	\$50	\$94,169	\$602,988
Total Recovered	\$18,864	\$46,010	\$75,168	\$50	\$140,092	\$2,229,174